March 2006 Rev 7 1/24
24
ST3243E
±15KV ESD protected 3 to 5.5V, 400Kbps, RS-232 Transceiver
with auto-powerdown
General features
■ ESD protection for RS-232 I/O pins:
– ±8kV IEC 1000-4-2 contact discharge

P 3.9 4.1 0.153 0.161
Tape & Reel Flip-Chip28 MECHANICAL DATA
Order code ST3243E
22/24
8 Order code
Table 14. Order code
Part number Temperature range Package Comments
ST3243ECDR 0 to 70°C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3243EBDR -40 to 85°C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3243ECPR 0 to 70°C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3243EBPR -40 to 85°C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3243ECTR 0 to 70°C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3243EBTR -40 to 85°C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3243ECJ 0 to 70°C Flip-Chip28 coming soon
ST3243EBJ -40 to 85°C Flip-Chip28 coming soon
ST3243E Revision history
23/24
9 Revision history
Table 15. Revision history
Date Revision Changes